

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2145/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 04-10-2024 in WPC No. 6278/2021 passed by the Gauhati High Court]

UTPAL KALITA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM & ORS.

Respondent(s)

FOR ADMISSION

WITH

SLP(C) No. 2120/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

IA No. 20058/2025 - ADDITION / DELETION / MODIFICATION PARTIES

SLP(C) No. 1645/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

SLP(C) No. 2172/2025 (XIV)

FOR ADMISSION

Date : 27-01-2025 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSHU DHULIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K. VINOD CHANDRAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Manish Goswami, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shaiz Uddin Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Priyank Adhyaru, Adv.
Mr. Priyonkoo Gogoi, Adv.
Mr. Fayaz, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Tag with SLP (C) No. 29771 of 2024.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR